
Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 499 Mathew Elkington Man 23:59 Ambleside 1st Man

2 59 Joshua Jardine Man 24:45 Helm Hill 2nd Man

3 1267 William Gardner Man 24:52 Rugby & Northampton AC 3rd Man

4 4 Michael Ainsworth Man 25:22 Helm Hill

5 244 Adam Perry Man 26:25 Helm Hill

6 270 Paul Aitken Man 26:33 Helm Hill

7 1152 Benjamin Forrest MU21 27:22 Rossendale 1st MU21

8 1269 Duncan Birtwistle Man 27:37

9 487 Luke Bowen MU21 28:04 Ambleside

10 310 Robert Askew MU21 28:21 Helm Hill

11 87 Scott Umpleby MV50 28:36 Kendal AAC 1st MV50

12 253 Jack Simpson Man 28:38 Helm Hill

13 297 Darren Fishwick MV40 28:45 Chorley 1st MV40

14 471 Kieran Hodgson MV40 28:56 Helm Hill

15 207 Ross Jenkin Man 29:07 Howgill Harriers

16 185 Jacob Aubrey MU21 29:20 Helm Hill

17 99 Phil Mather Man 29:28 Lonsdale

18 280 Harvey Lord Man 29:49 Black Combe

19 47 Will Acland MV40 29:53 Helm Hill

20 95 Jonathon Lowther Man 30:02 Helm Hill

21 30 Brian Pennington MV40 30:05 Howgill Harriers

22 492 Kieran Davis Man 30:14 Dark Peak

23 284 Justin Tancrel MV40 30:18

24 10 Jake Lowther Man 30:41 Helm Hill

25 36 Joe Todd MV40 30:44 Kendal

26 136 Declan Bulmer Man 30:53 Wharfedale

27 49 Jacob Dyer MV40 31:28 Helm Hill

28 187 Peter Lawson Man 31:46

29 50 Rob Harper MV40 32:01 Ambleside

30 1190 Ben Kirkman MU21 32:07 Rossendale 

31 183 Ben Whitham Man 32:28

32 481 tony Little MV40 32:35 Bowland

33 177 David Griffin MV50 32:52 Dallam

34 79 Jake Cooper MU21 33:02 Leven Valley

35 363 Simon Whittaker Man 33:09 Helm Hill

36 174 Alistair Hearn MV40 33:11 Helm Hill

37 25 Tom Matthew MV40 33:20 Bowland

38 1138 David Goadby Man 33:23 Helm Hill

39 48 Bianca Dyer LV40 33:24 Helm Hill 1st Lady/1st LV40

40 486 Peter German Man 33:40 Helm Hill

41 299 Karl Robb Man 34:17

42 300 Andy Bennett MV40 34:19 Helm Hill

43 35 Craig Peart Man 34:27 Lancaster & Morecambe

44 494 Lee Storey Man 34:34 Penistone runners

45 9 Philip Rigby MV50 34:40 Helm Hill

46 86 Joey Umpleby MU21 34:47 Kendal AAC

47 178 Caroline Lambert LV40 34:56 2nd Lady

48 184 Roger Aubrey MV50 34:58 Helm Hill

49 314 Ray Gill MV50 35:06 Dallam

50 455 Roger Taylor MV50 35:11 Preston Harriers

51 252 Rachel Simpson Lady 35:17 Helm hill 3rd Lady

52 495 Steve Storey MV60 35:25 Penistone runners 1st MV60

53 267 Carol Evans LV50 35:57 Settle 1st LV50

Elterwater Common - Results 8 April 2018

         Supported by Different Strokes

Senior Race



54 493 Chloe Lumsdon Lady 36:00 Helm Hill 

55 62 David Appleyard MV50 36:07 Helm Hill

56 485 Richard Douglas Man 36:27 Buxton AC

57 498 Bill Beckett MV50 36:29 Chorley A&T

58 8 Jayne Rigby LV40 36:33 Helm Hill

59 491 Neil Weightman MV50 36:35 Dark Peak

60 391 Richard Wilkinson MV50 36:37 Longeaton

61 205 Ronald Hummelink Man 36:54 Lonsdale

62 220 Richard Smith Man 37:09 Helm Hill

63 1268 Abi Kerr Lady 37:25

64 179 Wendy Dodds LV60 37:27 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 1st LV60

65 63 Erica Evans Lady 37:48 Ambleside

66 85 Ian Hutchinson MV50 38:05 Bowland Fell Runners 

67 1209 Thomas Ward MU21 38:16 Helm Hill

68 353 Jo Wilcox LV50 38:58 Helm Hill

69 313 Vicky Kirkwood LV40 39:02 Dallam

70 65 Katherine France LV40 39:25 Helm Hill

71 86 Joey Umpleby MU21 39:45 Kendal AAC

72 490 Don Kershaw MV60 39:51

73 141 Lorna Askew LV40 39:52 Helm Hill

74 489 Kate Newman Lady 39:53 Wharfedale

75 119 Mark Charnley MV40 40:01 Settle

76 102 Jo Taylor LV50 40:15 Bowland

77 3 May Crawford Lady 40:17 Helm Hill

78 64 Kate Brayshaw LV40 41:34 Helm Hill

79 437 Jane Umpleby LV50 42:42

80 266 Andy Evans MV50 43:07 Settle

81 161 Libby Dixon LV40 43:20 Ambleside

82 158 Paula Bowen LV40 43:21 Ambleside

83 41 Lynn Whittaker LV50 43:32 Wharfedale 

84 118 Katy Thompson LV60 43:48 Clayton le Moors

85 151 Gordon Thompson MV50 43:53 Preston Harriers

86 3 May Crawford Lady 44:20 Helm Hill

87 497 Robyn Anderson MV40 44:33 Preston Harriers

88 484 Helen Wilkinson LV40 44:36 KCAC

89 488 John Shedwick Man 44:44

90 103 John Taylor MV60 44:53 Bowland

91 334 Elizabeth Adams LV40 45:00 Helm Hill

92 245 Patty Davies LV50 45:18 Helm Hill

93 173 Michael McLoughlin MV60 48:51 Preston Harriers

94 68 Pam Bagot LV40 49:21 Settle

95 453 Maria Hearn LV40 49:29 Helm Hill

96 39 Joanne Grisedale LV40 49:30 Helm Hill

97 40 Jonny Grisedale MV40 49:34 Helm Hill

98 134 Kellie Bradburn-Sims LV40 50:34 Howgill Harriers

99 133 Gareth Bradburn-Sims MV40 50:36 Howgill Harriers

100 120 Philip Kirkby MV60 51:43 Coniston

101 93 Jill Gates LV50 51:54 Settle

102 2 Wendy Smith LV40 54:44 Helm Hill

103 371 Jo Matthew LV40 57:37

104 15 Denis Wood MV70 1:01:33 Borrowdale 1st MV70

105 456 Paul Willams MV50 1:04:11

106 496 Joe Howard Howard MV70 DNF Preston Harriers

107 472 Sally Ozanne Lady DNF



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 1133 Toby Umpleby Boy 12:35 Kendal AAC 1st Boy

2 1189 Eric Beaumont Boy 12:57 KCAC 2nd Boy

3 1239 Thomas Marshall Boy 13:12 Settle 3rd Boy

4 1182 Brodie Weymouth Boy 14:46

5 1087 Josh Roelants Boy 15:21 Helm Hill

6 1207 Bernadette Raven Girl 15:45 Ilkley 1st Girl

7 1097 Lottie Beardwood Girl 16:25 Helm Hill 2nd Girl

8 1130 Harvey Cooper Boy 16:58 Leven Valley

9 1120 Adam Scott Boy 17:17 Kendal

10 1073 Becky Dyer Girl 20:02 Helm Hill 3rd Girl

11 1034 Tyla Crook Girl 20:45 Helm Hill

12 1134 Emily Crossley Girl 21:21 Settle

Under 17 Race



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 1006 Ollie Sanders Boy 09:16 Helm Hill 1st Boy

2 1050 William Hall Boy 09:31 Calder Valley 2nd Boy

3 1225 Charlie Allmond Boy 09:37 Ambleside 3rd Boy

4 1227 Harry Bowen Boy 09:48 Ambleside

5 1054 Alex Tallon Boy 09:58 Helm Hill

6 1003 Henry Hunter Boy 10:16 Helm Hill

7 1100 Joe Clayton Boy 11:25 Helm Hill

8 1053 Christopher Brown Boy 11:38 Clayton le Moors

9 1028 Holly Dobson Girl 11:42 Ambleside 1st Girl

10 1167 Alex Matthew Boy 11:46

11 1017 Elodie Malcolm Girl 11:56 Helm Hill 2nd Girl

12 1098 Ella Beardwood Girl 12:47 Helm Hill 3rd Girl

13 1113 Nathan Ritchie Boy 14:23 Leven Valley

14 1051 Finley Grisedale Boy 15:37 Helm Hill

15 1104 Jacob Saunders Boy 16:36

16 1121 Benjamin Grundy Boy 18:24 Wharfedale

Under 15 Race



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 1025 Rowan Ashworth Boy 07:32 Ambleside 1st Boy

2 1165 Jack Dixon Boy 08:01 Ambleside 2nd Boy

3 1001 Joseph Rigby Boy 08:05 Helm Hill 3rd Boy

4 1166 Will McNally Boy 08:11 Leven Valley

5 1135 Jamie Waller Boy 08:38 Dallam

6 1145 Alfie Addison Boy 08:42 Helm Hill

7 1047 Ewen Wilkinson Boy 08:43 KCAC

8 1031 Caius Pennington Boy 08:44 Howgill Harriers

9 1008 Clara Samson Girl 08:45 Helm Hill 1st Girl

10 1148 Jack Sanderson Boy 08:47 Settle

11 1052 Harvey Shaw Boy 08:48 Ambleside

12 1184 Joseff Tancrel Boy 08:50

13 1056 Elise Tallon Girl 08:53 Helm Hill 2nd Girl

14 1123 Isaac Robinson Boy 09:09 Howgill Harriers

15 1229 Amelie Lane Girl 09:14 Wharfedale 3rd Girl

16 1057 Toby Acland Boy 09:16 Helm Hill

17 1032 Aaron Smith Boy 09:18 Howgill Harriers

18 1042 Joshua Todd Boy 09:20

19 1022 Jamie Graham Boy 09:21 Ambleside

20 1091 Ella Martindale Girl 09:23 Helm Hill

21 1111 Jude Evans Boy 09:41 Ambleside

22 1128 Matthew Gornall Boy 09:44 Ambleside

23 1264 Florence Pell Girl 09:49 Valley Striders

24 1077 Vicky Woof Girl 09:57 Howgill Harriers

25 1238 Roan Saunders Boy 10:05 Ambleside

26 1153 Finlay Aitken Boy 10:09 Helm Hill

27 1185 Millie Jebb Girl 10:11 Helm Hill

28 1206 Zeke Sumner Boy 10:14 Ambleside

29 1066 Ewan Black Boy 10:16 Helm Hill

30 1048 Megan Wilkinson Girl 10:18 KCAC

31 1044 Alfie Todd Boy 10:19

32 1114 Will Brayshaw Boy 10:25 Helm Hill

33 1093 Charlotte Peart Girl 10:26 Settle

34 1103 Joel Saunders Boy 10:32 Helm Hill

35 1099 Charlie Clayton Boy 10:38 Helm Hill

36 1262 Lizzie Cowin Girl 10:42

37 1095 Thomas Hearn Boy 10:49 Helm Hill

38 1117 Lucy Bagot Girl 10:51 Settle

39 1092 Madeleine Martindale Girl 10:52

40 1200 Harry Ball Boy 10:58 Lancaster & Morecambe

41 1196 William Hargreaves Boy 11:05 Ambleside

42 1118 Connie-MayeScott Girl 11:18 Kendal

43 1124 Tess Evans Girl 11:32 Ambleside

44 1266 Alexander Wilson Boy 11:33 Ambleside

45 1012 Emily Peart Girl 11:40 Lancaster & Morecambe

46 1265 Henry Pell Boy 11:49 Valley Striders

47 1016 Cate Matthew Girl 11:58

48 1070 Seren Green Girl 11:59 Ambleside

49 1024 Rory Knowles Boy 12:03 Ambleside

50 1094 Sophie Hearn Girl 12:19

51 1072 Noa Calman Girl 12:24 Ambleside

52 1199 Oliver Ball Boy 12:34 Lancaster & Morecambe

53 1096 Alicia Crawford Girl 12:46 Helm Hill

54 1071 Hannah Dyer Girl 12:51 Helm Hill

55 1102 Ava Saunders Girl 13:03

56 1065 Eleanor King Girl 15:07 Helm Hill

57 1002 Simon Rigby Boy DNF Helm Hill

Under 13 Race



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 499 Mathew Elkington Man 23:59 Ambleside 1st Man

2 59 Joshua Jardine Man 24:45 Helm Hill 2nd Man

3 1267 William Gardner Man 24:52 Rugby & Northampton AC 3rd Man

4 4 Michael Ainsworth Man 25:22 Helm Hill

5 244 Adam Perry Man 26:25 Helm Hill

6 270 Paul Aitken Man 26:33 Helm Hill

7 1152 Benjamin Forrest MU21 27:22 Rossendale 1st MU21

8 1269 Duncan Birtwistle Man 27:37

9 487 Luke Bowen MU21 28:04 Ambleside

10 310 Robert Askew MU21 28:21 Helm Hill

11 87 Scott Umpleby MV50 28:36 Kendal AAC 1st MV50

12 253 Jack Simpson Man 28:38 Helm Hill

13 297 Darren Fishwick MV40 28:45 Chorley 1st MV40

14 471 Kieran Hodgson MV40 28:56 Helm Hill

15 207 Ross Jenkin Man 29:07 Howgill Harriers

16 185 Jacob Aubrey MU21 29:20 Helm Hill

17 99 Phil Mather Man 29:28 Lonsdale

18 280 Harvey Lord Man 29:49 Black Combe

19 47 Will Acland MV40 29:53 Helm Hill

20 95 Jonathon Lowther Man 30:02 Helm Hill

21 30 Brian Pennington MV40 30:05 Howgill Harriers

22 492 Kieran Davis Man 30:14 Dark Peak

23 284 Justin Tancrel MV40 30:18

24 10 Jake Lowther Man 30:41 Helm Hill

25 36 Joe Todd MV40 30:44 Kendal

26 136 Declan Bulmer Man 30:53 Wharfedale

27 49 Jacob Dyer MV40 31:28 Helm Hill

28 187 Peter Lawson Man 31:46

29 50 Rob Harper MV40 32:01 Ambleside

30 1190 Ben Kirkman MU21 32:07 Rossendale 

31 183 Ben Whitham Man 32:28

32 481 tony Little MV40 32:35 Bowland

33 177 David Griffin MV50 32:52 Dallam

34 79 Jake Cooper MU21 33:02 Leven Valley

35 363 Simon Whittaker Man 33:09 Helm Hill

36 174 Alistair Hearn MV40 33:11 Helm Hill

37 25 Tom Matthew MV40 33:20 Bowland

38 1138 David Goadby Man 33:23 Helm Hill

39 486 Peter German Man 33:40 Helm Hill

40 299 Karl Robb Man 34:17

41 300 Andy Bennett MV40 34:19 Helm Hill

42 35 Craig Peart Man 34:27 Lancaster & Morecambe

43 494 Lee Storey Man 34:34 Penistone runners

44 9 Philip Rigby MV50 34:40 Helm Hill

45 86 Joey Umpleby MU21 34:47 Kendal AAC

46 184 Roger Aubrey MV50 34:58 Helm Hill

47 314 Ray Gill MV50 35:06 Dallam

48 455 Roger Taylor MV50 35:11 Preston Harriers

49 495 Steve Storey MV60 35:25 Penistone runners 1st MV60

50 62 David Appleyard MV50 36:07 Helm Hill

51 485 Richard Douglas Man 36:27 Buxton AC

52 498 Bill Beckett MV50 36:29 Chorley A&T

53 491 Neil Weightman MV50 36:35 Dark Peak

54 391 Richard Wilkinson MV50 36:37 Longeaton

55 205 Ronald Hummelink Man 36:54 Lonsdale

56 220 Richard Smith Man 37:09 Helm Hill

57 85 Ian Hutchinson MV50 38:05 Bowland Fell Runners 

58 1209 Thomas Ward MU21 38:16 Helm Hill

ALL SENIOR MEN

Elterwater Common 2018 Category Results



59 86 Joey Umpleby MU21 39:45 Kendal AAC

60 490 Don Kershaw MV60 39:51

61 119 Mark Charnley MV40 40:01 Settle

62 266 Andy Evans MV50 43:07 Settle

63 151 Gordon Thompson MV50 43:53 Preston Harriers

64 497 Robyn Anderson MV40 44:33 Preston Harriers

65 488 John Shedwick Man 44:44

66 103 John Taylor MV60 44:53 Bowland

67 173 Michael McLoughlin MV60 48:51 Preston Harriers

68 40 Jonny Grisedale MV40 49:34 Helm Hill

69 133 Gareth Bradburn-Sims MV40 50:36 Howgill Harriers

70 120 Philip Kirkby MV60 51:43 Coniston

71 15 Denis Wood MV70 1:01:33 Borrowdale 1st MV70

72 456 Paul Willams MV50 1:04:11

DNF 496 Joe Howard Howard MV70 DNF Preston Harriers



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 499 Mathew Elkington Man 23:59 Ambleside 1st Man

2 59 Joshua Jardine Man 24:45 Helm Hill 2nd Man

3 1267 William Gardner Man 24:52 Rugby & Northampton AC 3rd Man

4 4 Michael Ainsworth Man 25:22 Helm Hill

5 244 Adam Perry Man 26:25 Helm Hill

6 270 Paul Aitken Man 26:33 Helm Hill

7 1152 Benjamin Forrest MU21 27:22 Rossendale 1st MU21

8 1269 Duncan Birtwistle Man 27:37

9 487 Luke Bowen MU21 28:04 Ambleside

10 310 Robert Askew MU21 28:21 Helm Hill

11 253 Jack Simpson Man 28:38 Helm Hill

12 207 Ross Jenkin Man 29:07 Howgill Harriers

13 185 Jacob Aubrey MU21 29:20 Helm Hill

14 99 Phil Mather Man 29:28 Lonsdale

15 280 Harvey Lord Man 29:49 Black Combe

16 95 Jonathon Lowther Man 30:02 Helm Hill

17 492 Kieran Davis Man 30:14 Dark Peak

18 10 Jake Lowther Man 30:41 Helm Hill

19 136 Declan Bulmer Man 30:53 Wharfedale

20 187 Peter Lawson Man 31:46

21 1190 Ben Kirkman MU21 32:07 Rossendale 

22 183 Ben Whitham Man 32:28

23 79 Jake Cooper MU21 33:02 Leven Valley

24 363 Simon Whittaker Man 33:09 Helm Hill

25 1138 David Goadby Man 33:23 Helm Hill

26 486 Peter German Man 33:40 Helm Hill

27 299 Karl Robb Man 34:17

28 35 Craig Peart Man 34:27 Lancaster & Morecambe

29 494 Lee Storey Man 34:34 Penistone runners

30 86 Joey Umpleby MU21 34:47 Kendal AAC

31 485 Richard Douglas Man 36:27 Buxton AC

32 205 Ronald Hummelink Man 36:54 Lonsdale

33 220 Richard Smith Man 37:09 Helm Hill

34 1209 Thomas Ward MU21 38:16 Helm Hill

35 86 Joey Umpleby MU21 39:45 Kendal AAC

36 488 John Shedwick Man 44:44

MEN



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 1152 Benjamin Forrest MU21 27:22 Rossendale 1st MU21

2 487 Luke Bowen MU21 28:04 Ambleside

3 310 Robert Askew MU21 28:21 Helm Hill

4 185 Jacob Aubrey MU21 29:20 Helm Hill

5 1190 Ben Kirkman MU21 32:07 Rossendale 

6 79 Jake Cooper MU21 33:02 Leven Valley

7 86 Joey Umpleby MU21 34:47 Kendal AAC

8 1209 Thomas Ward MU21 38:16 Helm Hill

9 86 Joey Umpleby MU21 39:45 Kendal AAC

MEN UNDER 21



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 297 Darren Fishwick MV40 28:45 Chorley 1st MV40

2 471 Kieran Hodgson MV40 28:56 Helm Hill

3 47 Will Acland MV40 29:53 Helm Hill

4 30 Brian Pennington MV40 30:05 Howgill Harriers

5 284 Justin Tancrel MV40 30:18

6 36 Joe Todd MV40 30:44 Kendal

7 49 Jacob Dyer MV40 31:28 Helm Hill

8 50 Rob Harper MV40 32:01 Ambleside

9 481 tony Little MV40 32:35 Bowland

10 174 Alistair Hearn MV40 33:11 Helm Hill

11 25 Tom Matthew MV40 33:20 Bowland

12 300 Andy Bennett MV40 34:19 Helm Hill

13 119 Mark Charnley MV40 40:01 Settle

14 497 Robyn Anderson MV40 44:33 Preston Harriers

15 40 Jonny Grisedale MV40 49:34 Helm Hill

16 133 Gareth Bradburn-Sims MV40 50:36 Howgill Harriers

MEN - VET 40



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 87 Scott Umpleby MV50 28:36 Kendal AAC 1st MV50

2 177 David Griffin MV50 32:52 Dallam

3 9 Philip Rigby MV50 34:40 Helm Hill

4 184 Roger Aubrey MV50 34:58 Helm Hill

5 314 Ray Gill MV50 35:06 Dallam

6 455 Roger Taylor MV50 35:11 Preston Harriers

7 62 David Appleyard MV50 36:07 Helm Hill

8 498 Bill Beckett MV50 36:29 Chorley A&T

9 491 Neil Weightman MV50 36:35 Dark Peak

10 391 Richard Wilkinson MV50 36:37 Longeaton

11 85 Ian Hutchinson MV50 38:05 Bowland Fell Runners 

12 266 Andy Evans MV50 43:07 Settle

13 151 Gordon Thompson MV50 43:53 Preston Harriers

14 456 Paul Willams MV50 1:04:11

MEN - VET 50



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 495 Steve Storey MV60 35:25 Penistone runners 1st MV60

2 490 Don Kershaw MV60 39:51

3 103 John Taylor MV60 44:53 Bowland

4 173 Michael McLoughlin MV60 48:51 Preston Harriers

5 120 Philip Kirkby MV60 51:43 Coniston

MEN - VET 60



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 15 Denis Wood MV70 1:01:33 Borrowdale 1st MV70

DNF 496 Joe Howard Howard MV70 DNF Preston Harriers

MEN - VET 70



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 48 Bianca Dyer LV40 33:24 Helm Hill 1st Lady/1st LV40

2 178 Caroline Lambert LV40 34:56 2nd Lady

3 252 Rachel Simpson Lady 35:17 Helm hill 3rd Lady

4 267 Carol Evans LV50 35:57 Settle 1st LV50

5 493 Chloe Lumsdon Lady 36:00 Helm Hill 

6 8 Jayne Rigby LV40 36:33 Helm Hill

7 1268 Abi Kerr Lady 37:25

8 179 Wendy Dodds LV60 37:27 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 1st LV60

9 63 Erica Evans Lady 37:48 Ambleside

10 353 Jo Wilcox LV50 38:58 Helm Hill

11 313 Vicky Kirkwood LV40 39:02 Dallam

12 65 Katherine France LV40 39:25 Helm Hill

13 141 Lorna Askew LV40 39:52 Helm Hill

14 489 Kate Newman Lady 39:53 Wharfedale

15 102 Jo Taylor LV50 40:15 Bowland

16 3 May Crawford Lady 40:17 Helm Hill

17 64 Kate Brayshaw LV40 41:34 Helm Hill

18 437 Jane Umpleby LV50 42:42

19 161 Libby Dixon LV40 43:20 Ambleside

20 158 Paula Bowen LV40 43:21 Ambleside

21 41 Lynn Whittaker LV50 43:32 Wharfedale 

22 118 Katy Thompson LV60 43:48 Clayton le Moors

23 3 May Crawford Lady 44:20 Helm Hill

24 484 Helen Wilkinson LV40 44:36 KCAC

25 334 Elizabeth Adams LV40 45:00 Helm Hill

26 245 Patty Davies LV50 45:18 Helm Hill

27 68 Pam Bagot LV40 49:21 Settle

28 453 Maria Hearn LV40 49:29 Helm Hill

29 39 Joanne Grisedale LV40 49:30 Helm Hill

30 134 Kellie Bradburn-Sims LV40 50:34 Howgill Harriers

31 93 Jill Gates LV50 51:54 Settle

32 2 Wendy Smith LV40 54:44 Helm Hill

33 371 Jo Matthew LV40 57:37

DNF 472 Sally Ozanne Lady DNF

ALL SENIOR LADIES



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 252 Rachel Simpson Lady 35:17 Helm hill 3rd Lady

2 493 Chloe Lumsdon Lady 36:00 Helm Hill 

3 1268 Abi Kerr Lady 37:25

4 63 Erica Evans Lady 37:48 Ambleside

5 489 Kate Newman Lady 39:53 Wharfedale

6 3 May Crawford Lady 40:17 Helm Hill

7 3 May Crawford Lady 44:20 Helm Hill

DNF 472 Sally Ozanne Lady DNF

LADIES



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

LADIES UNDER 21



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 48 Bianca Dyer LV40 33:24 Helm Hill 1st Lady/1st LV40

2 178 Caroline Lambert LV40 34:56 2nd Lady

3 8 Jayne Rigby LV40 36:33 Helm Hill

4 313 Vicky Kirkwood LV40 39:02 Dallam

5 65 Katherine France LV40 39:25 Helm Hill

6 141 Lorna Askew LV40 39:52 Helm Hill

7 64 Kate Brayshaw LV40 41:34 Helm Hill

8 161 Libby Dixon LV40 43:20 Ambleside

9 158 Paula Bowen LV40 43:21 Ambleside

10 484 Helen Wilkinson LV40 44:36 KCAC

11 334 Elizabeth Adams LV40 45:00 Helm Hill

12 68 Pam Bagot LV40 49:21 Settle

13 453 Maria Hearn LV40 49:29 Helm Hill

14 39 Joanne Grisedale LV40 49:30 Helm Hill

15 134 Kellie Bradburn-Sims LV40 50:34 Howgill Harriers

16 2 Wendy Smith LV40 54:44 Helm Hill

17 371 Jo Matthew LV40 57:37

LADIES - VET 40



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 267 Carol Evans LV50 35:57 Settle 1st LV50

2 353 Jo Wilcox LV50 38:58 Helm Hill

3 102 Jo Taylor LV50 40:15 Bowland

4 437 Jane Umpleby LV50 42:42

5 41 Lynn Whittaker LV50 43:32 Wharfedale 

6 245 Patty Davies LV50 45:18 Helm Hill

7 93 Jill Gates LV50 51:54 Settle

LADIES - VET 50



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 179 Wendy Dodds LV60 37:27 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 1st LV60

2 118 Katy Thompson LV60 43:48 Clayton le Moors

LADIES - VET 60



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 1133 Toby Umpleby Boy 12:35 Kendal AAC 1st Boy

2 1189 Eric Beaumont Boy 12:57 KCAC 2nd Boy

3 1239 Thomas Marshall Boy 13:12 Settle 3rd Boy

4 1182 Brodie Weymouth Boy 14:46

5 1087 Josh Roelants Boy 15:21 Helm Hill

6 1130 Harvey Cooper Boy 16:58 Leven Valley

7 1120 Adam Scott Boy 17:17 Kendal

UNDER 17 BOYS



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 1207 Bernadette Raven Girl 15:45 Ilkley 1st Girl

2 1097 Lottie Beardwood Girl 16:25 Helm Hill 2nd Girl

3 1073 Becky Dyer Girl 20:02 Helm Hill 3rd Girl

4 1034 Tyla Crook Girl 20:45 Helm Hill

5 1134 Emily Crossley Girl 21:21 Settle

UNDER 17 GIRLS



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 1006 Ollie Sanders Boy 09:16 Helm Hill 1st Boy

2 1050 William Hall Boy 09:31 Calder Valley 2nd Boy

3 1225 Charlie Allmond Boy 09:37 Ambleside 3rd Boy

4 1227 Harry Bowen Boy 09:48 Ambleside

5 1054 Alex Tallon Boy 09:58 Helm Hill

6 1003 Henry Hunter Boy 10:16 Helm Hill

7 1100 Joe Clayton Boy 11:25 Helm Hill

8 1053 Christopher Brown Boy 11:38 Clayton le Moors

9 1167 Alex Matthew Boy 11:46

10 1113 Nathan Ritchie Boy 14:23 Leven Valley

11 1051 Finley Grisedale Boy 15:37 Helm Hill

12 1104 Jacob Saunders Boy 16:36

13 1121 Benjamin Grundy Boy 18:24 Wharfedale

UNDER 15 BOYS



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 1028 Holly Dobson Girl 11:42 Ambleside 1st Girl

2 1017 Elodie Malcolm Girl 11:56 Helm Hill 2nd Girl

3 1098 Ella Beardwood Girl 12:47 Helm Hill 3rd Girl

UNDER 15 GIRLS



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 1025 Rowan Ashworth Boy 07:32 Ambleside 1st Boy

2 1165 Jack Dixon Boy 08:01 Ambleside 2nd Boy

3 1001 Joseph Rigby Boy 08:05 Helm Hill 3rd Boy

4 1166 Will McNally Boy 08:11 Leven Valley

5 1135 Jamie Waller Boy 08:38 Dallam

6 1145 Alfie Addison Boy 08:42 Helm Hill

7 1047 Ewen Wilkinson Boy 08:43 KCAC

8 1031 Caius Pennington Boy 08:44 Howgill Harriers

9 1148 Jack Sanderson Boy 08:47 Settle

10 1052 Harvey Shaw Boy 08:48 Ambleside

11 1184 Joseff Tancrel Boy 08:50

12 1123 Isaac Robinson Boy 09:09 Howgill Harriers

13 1057 Toby Acland Boy 09:16 Helm Hill

14 1032 Aaron Smith Boy 09:18 Howgill Harriers

15 1042 Joshua Todd Boy 09:20

16 1022 Jamie Graham Boy 09:21 Ambleside

17 1111 Jude Evans Boy 09:41 Ambleside

18 1128 Matthew Gornall Boy 09:44 Ambleside

19 1238 Roan Saunders Boy 10:05 Ambleside

20 1153 Finlay Aitken Boy 10:09 Helm Hill

21 1206 Zeke Sumner Boy 10:14 Ambleside

22 1066 Ewan Black Boy 10:16 Helm Hill

23 1044 Alfie Todd Boy 10:19

24 1114 Will Brayshaw Boy 10:25 Helm Hill

25 1103 Joel Saunders Boy 10:32 Helm Hill

26 1099 Charlie Clayton Boy 10:38 Helm Hill

27 1095 Thomas Hearn Boy 10:49 Helm Hill

28 1200 Harry Ball Boy 10:58 Lancaster & Morecambe

29 1196 William Hargreaves Boy 11:05 Ambleside

30 1266 Alexander Wilson Boy 11:33 Ambleside

31 1265 Henry Pell Boy 11:49 Valley Striders

32 1024 Rory Knowles Boy 12:03 Ambleside

33 1199 Oliver Ball Boy 12:34 Lancaster & Morecambe

DNF 1002 Simon Rigby Boy DNF Helm Hill

UNDER 13 BOYS



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 1008 Clara Samson Girl 08:45 Helm Hill 1st Girl

2 1056 Elise Tallon Girl 08:53 Helm Hill 2nd Girl

3 1229 Amelie Lane Girl 09:14 Wharfedale 3rd Girl

4 1091 Ella Martindale Girl 09:23 Helm Hill

5 1264 Florence Pell Girl 09:49 Valley Striders

6 1077 Vicky Woof Girl 09:57 Howgill Harriers

7 1185 Millie Jebb Girl 10:11 Helm Hill

8 1048 Megan Wilkinson Girl 10:18 KCAC

9 1093 Charlotte Peart Girl 10:26 Settle

10 1262 Lizzie Cowin Girl 10:42

11 1117 Lucy Bagot Girl 10:51 Settle

12 1092 Madeleine Martindale Girl 10:52

13 1118 Connie-MayeScott Girl 11:18 Kendal

14 1124 Tess Evans Girl 11:32 Ambleside

15 1012 Emily Peart Girl 11:40 Lancaster & Morecambe

16 1016 Cate Matthew Girl 11:58

17 1070 Seren Green Girl 11:59 Ambleside

18 1094 Sophie Hearn Girl 12:19

19 1072 Noa Calman Girl 12:24 Ambleside

20 1096 Alicia Crawford Girl 12:46 Helm Hill

21 1071 Hannah Dyer Girl 12:51 Helm Hill

22 1102 Ava Saunders Girl 13:03

23 1065 Eleanor King Girl 15:07 Helm Hill

UNDER 13 GIRLS


